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28t August 30

My dear Stapleton,

Your co 1 enttal D. o. Ho. 1666 of t e

Aucust. I have discussed the matter ith Dr. 8. K. Banerji, informs me that ais anower to the ~uestion Whick I addressed to members of the s taf'f early io Au ust was perfectly correct and e haustive. His answer was : • I was not engaged in any private tuition work witaout p3Imisaion of GoTernment durin referred to in tae question ; nor am I so engaged just now " .

A similar question waa asked in Council, if recollection is not at fault, a year a o , and presumably taat was aimed at Dr. Banerji. Dr. Banerji declares that the motive is personal spite, arising from his activities in University mattere and it seems unlikely that he would be so foolish as to omit to a1m himself wit t e necessary permission w en ae must know tb&~

there e.:·e people w o would be lad to catoa him tripping.

In vie of Dr. Banerji's flat denial, I s~

gest that it is surely Kr. S. P. Kukherji's business to supply de tails if he witr es tae matter to be inv sti a ted .

Yours

H. E. Stapleton, llsq ., ll .A., B.So{Oxon.) --7_(( r
D • P • I • Ben gal •
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3 0 6 (Con . )

De~r Dr . Banerji ,

P R ESIDENCY COLLEGE ,
CALCUTTA.

26th AUL t
'Ihe .......... ......................................... .................... 19

30

On the 9th Ausust I a ud r ssed to ~ll me ers of t~ e ss private t utors . Tl-ese c..~.uestions :ere as .:eLl ;_ J oL·der to en3.ble

Gover·1 1eu t tJ ansi er a CoLncil ~v..estior... . Yot..r rc)ly was ...... s follo\vs

privc:.Ge tuition .or~: . itl.ot·t

p'3r dssio1 of Govern en t dl.Aring tlB sessions referred to in the ues -

tion ; nor am I so er::~:J..c..ed JU t now "

I !:'~ve no'.' r3ceivec :1 con::'id3 t.ial let~:-~r fran tl..~.e

D . ? . . , fro .... LicL. it c::.ppea.rs tLa the Courjcil ':,u9stion vas as :e·:1

cil 0. ' tl'1e basis o.: L! .. 8 j_ for, 1a ion su pli "r:·
,

y me •

Tl e D. P. I. ' "' letter "-'. COl tiLJU s . "' o.,.._, follo s

II :..::r . s . p : uk1 erj i has no I \1l'i tten to ,. DasL oL.t-. .l .... r .

ir::c; out t:~a t. Prof . c...,'3rj i ' s na:r.a8 is ot incluue in t.he li~t , T . ..;.. ..... .

al tJ.ou,_) ~ says :. · ":1o':.s Pr:.;f. Banerji 1 as ~·or several ye:...rs pact L-A

yrivate tu·t~o!1 .·or.i: c::..nc requestir~ L-~a t- L-1,;:; .... ollo,in,__. c..~.uestions s.~ould

bJ put to Prof . S . ~ . TI 1erji -

l . l 88 - 2 t l C29 - 30 L 30 - 31

private tui tion \lark ?

2 . I f so , uiLl l·e o1Jtain the necASS<;.,ry p rr ission?

3 . · .... y >1as b. GU_ pres sec t: ... is infer ation \: ... en first called for ? II

The D . P . I . c..slcs m~ to re)or't on the matt.or a ave./

Ja:-ly late .

':'
1 ~re ::]pears to c u. ciir ·ct cor.:·: ict of acsertion between you an Fr . S . it appeE.L'S to r r:: , 'D
... .

:e tails c;ore le

~at~er is gone ir1to furt_ ~r . Do you a~ree , or .hat reply do yo consi -

der shoul0 be ~ent ~o the D. P . I . ?

Yours sincerely,

Prof . Dr . S . r .:;rji , :·.A ., PL . D .
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Dear Dr .

306 (C on . )

:Banerj1 ,

On

26t h August 30

t 9t Aueust I ddressed tc all me b ere ot the

staff ce1 t ain q l f'ft3 ono r 't;o.rding ,h '; or k ·. cy 1ero d oi li or had done a ~;J r:i ::.. " .. l•lA .L Bo Th a IU stions re o.sl: _l 1 1 or de r to enab 1 J .
GovtarmH~ut o answer a Council Q,ue tion . Your :-eply as as :follows

• • I w&s no~ enpged i n any private tui tio 1 .ark it out permission of Gover ent durin referr J to i n t e quea~

· ior1 ; n.or am I ao en a.g juat now "

. I have no· r ··~aeive a conf id , ~al letter tram tile that the Council ... u..,stion was asked D. P. I. , from ~hie by Mr. ShyaQR Prasad r.ha.t repliea e r e ivan in the Coun ..

cil on t e basis of t e i r. for~;tion suppl i ..: by zn •

The D. P I.'s letter co~ inuos as follo a

• . s . P . Iukaerj i &a now written to Kr . Dash point ing out tllat Prof. ,. K • .Banerj i'e !lame is not include in t e l ist , al thoue l h a ys e K:n ovrs P r of • Bar. er J 1 s for several years paet had private tu t tion ork and requestlne that 1ihe follo in q estions e oul d be put t o Prof S. K. Banerji -

1. as he at any time du.rine 1928- 29 , 19 ~~9-30 and 1~~0-31 en aged

private t.ui tiou work ?

2 . If so, did e ub·"ain t e necet:~sary perm1ssion ?

3 . , l1as he supprassed t is information wher.- first call eCl for ? •
The D. P . I . asks m~ to report orJ t e matt.ex a.t · a very early da

There appears to be a ir 1ct conflict of assertion

b · tween you and ,.r . S. P. Mukherji and i t appears to me • thet•ef ore , tl~t Mr . Muknerji may fairly be asked to sup ly details before t e matter is gone into furtaer . Do you & ree 1or der should be sent to the D. P . I . ?

at reply do you consi-Yours sincerely ,

P rof . Dr. s. K. Baner ji , ~ .A., Pa.D.

Presidency College . ~;u{r


D. 0. No. (GGG Office of the Director of Public Instruction,

Bengal.

Confidential Calcutta
The August 25th -1 9 30

My dear Barrow,

. Please refer to your official letter No-150/1826 dated ll--8--19JO furni ing certain particulars in answer to Council uestion No.359 by Mr .Shyama Prosad Mukherji . Replies to the question were given in the Council on the basis of the information supplied in your letter.

2. Mr.S.P.Uukherji has now written to kD Mr .Dash pointing out that Prof: S.K.Banerj's name is not included in the list, although he aeys he knows Prof: Banerji has for several years past had private tuition work and requesting that the following questions should be put to Prof: S.K.Banerji ~

(1) Was he at any time during 1928-29, 1929-30 and 1930-31

engaged in ?rivate tuition work?

( 2 ) If sv, did he obtain the necessary permission?
?

(3) Wh' has he suppressed this information .when first called for

3. Will you kindly report on the matter at a very early date?

It may be of course that the name of Prof: .M.Banerji stated in the enclosure of 'your letter in answer to cla~es (b}(i) and '. '

(b)(ii) of the q_uestion is a mistake for· 1.lr6f ... : S~,K~~anerji.

J .R. Barrow , 'Ssq.,

Principal,Presidency College.

Yours sincerelyt
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Proaad •ookerji

Cluea ion

361. (a) Will the Hon'ble Xiniater

in charge of the Bducation part

aent be pleaaed to at te -

(1) Whether the aerTice rulea of
the :Jd.uoat io~ Dep r ent requirt that the peraiaaion of the -
Principal of the Colleae ha• to be btained before an officer
~•longing to the education aeryice and working in that College ia allowed to take • priWate tuition workt Yea

(ii) Whether it ia fact \hat there are pr feasor at present in the Presidency College wbe are or haTe been engaged in doing priTate tuition work 1

(b) If th answer to (a) ia in the atfir.aatiTe, will the Bon'ble Kiniater
Tea

be leased to atat

· ( 1) the of auch profeaaora;

' (ii) the n ber of priTate tuition engagements done b7 each during

the aeaaiona 1928-29, 29-30 and
1 ~0 lJ aad

(111) Which of them had o had not on different occ aioa. taken the preTious permission of the Princ1 1 ot the College t

(1) l.Prot.
2. •
~. .

. •• It

(ii)1928-29

..

Allawer

P. c. (Jhoah
•• c. Ghosh
c.c.Bhattacharyya
S )(., Banerjee

Prot. Pe c. Ghoab - one -
• c.c.Dh ttachar,rya -

1929.30
Prof• •· c. GhoSh - one -

1930•3l
Prof. \~• K. Ban rji- onec,

(111) All of th m had permission.

I

Ottg. Principal, Presidency College.
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&!!gal Form No. ,

,.l':~TGE~-· Y 0' !. ~(}q] r'~I.r'UTTA. k ·
Re«<stered No .. ................ .. .................... o·vFICE OF ~~

/A--z;J .r • • •• . • /"• • • • • • ~ .- .• • • • • • • • - •• • • • • • • • •. • • •
fi'i! e 1'11 o . . tf. .v.-... . : .......... ... ... ......•••.••. • • •• • · •• • • • • • · ·
0&~ ~ e: reca pt .. .... (:. ... r:. ... ~: ......

7
....... D EPARTKlii.NT. . He::Z~ ............ ............ ···········;::,.";;,.

Subject:-

FRoM

To

Sir ,

No .••••• ~ J. ~~ ~
12C-27G-~.

The Director of ubllc Instruction, Bengal,

The Principal , Presidency College,

C a 1 cutta •

Dated • .'1. f!::J: '3![2; '!_ t_ 1 9 30 •

I have the honour to for vard he r e vith a cony of Council Questi iJ n No . 359 ~ asl{ed by .1r . Syarna Prosad Mookerjee, ~nd to request you to be good enough to sun11ly t11is of-"'ice ~ ith necessary inform tion aP"ainst each item of the q:rest i on ..

The favour of an immediate reply is requested .

I have t he honour to be,
•"\

~ ~~ ~ ·~ Sir ,
Your m s t obed ie nt servant,

-rL 1_
For Director of Public Instruction,

Bengal.
7/f 7'Y
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Prea14emoy College, Calou~~a

2he lth Augua~ 1i30.

~
f~~ .

ill the ••bera of the ••• ;t: ....... Departmen~ kindl.7 aee

the encloaed queatloa and subalt their anawera to-~ 7 !boa• WbD are not affected may a~pl7 p t their initiala on thia.

Kead Aaala~ant to the Prlnoi

Preaidency College, Calcu


,___..___._.;;;.,

Vutvr• cl Queaj ign

:u at ion.

~&9. ( ) Will the ••• .. ~• Boa'ble

•iniater in chars• of the ducation

D.partment be pleased to atate -

· ( .i) Whether the service rlllea of the Kducation ~partment require that the per.aisaion of the Principal of the College ·

· has to be obtained before an officer beronging to the education aervice and working in that College ia allowed to take up private tuition worka

(1i) Wbeth r it is a ·fact that there are ofeasora at present in the Presidency College Who are or h ve been engaged ia doing private tuition work '

(b) If th n ... r to (a) ia ill

the affirmative, willtlt Hon'~•

•iniater be plea• d to atate -

(i) tht aaaea of a oh ,rot•••·
ora1

(ii) the number of privatt tuition e gtaents dont b.r each during the stsaiona 1921-29, 192 -10 and
1930-311 all d

(1i1) which of thtm had or had ot on difftr.nt oooaaioaa tat.n the pre~ioua ptr.aiaaioa of the Pri cip 1 f the College f

ADanr
•

~ '1"'~- Uii) ~ " ............ ,,"-... v, ~#"
~"I ,..!t.,7 ~ '! ~ ,~. .. ~~· lc; l..BI l
~ ~ {,_ ~ ~ ~:!/


•
PRESIDENCY COLLEGE •

CALCUTTA.
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Unstarred Question

By MI. Syama Prasad ~ookerji

Q,uestion

359. (a) ill the Han ble Minister in charge of the Education ~partment be pleased to state -

(i) Whether the service rules of the Education Department require that the permission of the -
Principal of the allege has to be obtained before an officer belen ing to the educatio.n servic_e and working in that College is allowed to take up pri ate tuition work;

(ii) Whether it is ~ fact that there are professors at present in the Presidency College w.no are or have been engaged in doing private tuition work 1

(b) If the ans er to la) is in the affirmative, will the Hon•ble inister be pleased t~ s~~te

li) the names of such professors;

(ii) the number of private tuition
&@&~ engagements done by each during the sessions 1928-29, 1929-30 and
1930-31; and

(iii) which of them had or had not on different occasions taken the previous permission of the Principal of the College 1

Answer

J IIVo ll.ih ~A. ~ "-'-1 ~~
j-...;_ J....M - lrt'Vv, ~ ~ v}~

~ IC ~ n-... 'U/~ 4- .;._ 'C

~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~
,___, '

s!3(~
1 '. ~. ~.
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OFFICi! OF THE PRINCIPAL }
PRESIDENCY COLLEGE.

CALCUTTA ,

•


esidency College, Calcutta

e 9th August 1930.

~"/'b . ill the members of the ••••••.•••• c,.Department k~ndly see

the enclosed question and submit their answers to - day ? Those who are not affected may simply put their initials on this ?

Kead Assistant to the Principal,

Presidency College • Calcutta.


treaidenoy College, Calcutta

!he 9th 6uguat 19~0.

..... • d~~ ~::~ .. .:... .. ~
w .. l ~he aeabera of the~~····~···•·•~partment kindly •••

the encloaed que~tion and aubait their anewera to•day ? !hose who are

·aot atfeoted aay eiaply put their initial• on this .,

•

He.acl Asai:atant to the Principal,

Preaideficy College, Calcutta •


VMgqtd Q.u atloa

117 • 7 Pr • d oo rJi •

u.ea loA

319 (a) ill he Hoa•bl Kin ater in cba s• part-

aent e pleaaed to • ate •

1n h t Coll•l• t•
take u pri ·ate tuition

(11) Whe e~ 1t • a tact th
ther re . proteaaore preaent
1 the Pr ldency Coll • wn• are or h T been ng sed tn dol priT t
t 1t1on k ?

(b) It ~he aaaw r o (a) ia in th at~1~ t1Te 1 will the H n•b1e la1 ter

o at • -

( 1) the mea ! au h pr teaaor•.•
I

(11) the numb r of ,ri?ate tu1t1o
... • agementa dol'le 'b;r e oh duri the_ if)n• 1t28-at. 1~2 -30 an

. 1930.31 t aact

(111) which of hem ha or had. aot
n itfer nt occaaioaa taken he preyiol.la peraia lou of he Principal ot the C llege t

ewer

•


~r• idency Coll•ge, Calcutta

·!he lth A uet . tiJO.

. #~/~y I

\he aeaber• ot tbe ••••••• ~~ •• Departm.at ktadl7 •••

\he enoloaecl que•t1oa •ad •u•tt their a.ne el'.e to•daT .f thoae Who r•

aot af'feated uy 11apl.7 ut their 1nlt1a1• o thia '

Ke•d •••tetan to the Principa1,

JTesidenc7 College, Calcutta •

•
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Presidency College , Calcutta
I

The 9th August 1930 .

-4-a../Z_. .. ~- I

Will the members of the •• ; ............. Department kindly see ..
the enclosed quest ion and submit their answers to - day ? Those who are not affected may simply put their init,ials .on this ..
/

Head Assistant to the Principal~

Presidency College , Calcutta
. '


Unstarred ~uestion

By Mr~ Syama Prasad Mookerjee : -

uestion.

359. (a) Will the It&il~ lfont:bl.e

Minister in charge of the Education

Department be pleased to state -

(i) Whether the .service rule's of the Education Department require that the permission of the Principal of the College has to be obtained before an officer belong ing to the education service and working _
in that College is allowed to take u~ private tuition work;

(ii) Whether it is a fact that ther e are profes sors at present in the Presidenc~College who are or have been engaged in doing private tuition work'?

(b) If the answer to (a) is in the affirmative, will tAe Hontble

Minister be pleased to state -

( i) t he names of such profess ors;

(ii) the number of private tuition engagements done by each during the sessions 1928-29, 1929-30 and
1930-31; and

(iii) which of them had or had not on different occasions taken the previous permission of t he , Principal of the College ?

..

Answer
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